Bear Varimixer
- (Rondo)
1980-1984

MODEL R150

MK-I




MACHINE COLUMN

FIG.NO. ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION:

10
1"
12
13
14

15

17

18

19

21

R150-212

STA5017- -

STA4920
R30-221
$480000419
R150-219
R150-273z
STA6493
R150-22.01z
R150-72
STA2520
STA5335
STAS5815
R150-25
STA3015
STAB410
STA3201
R150-22.7
STA5080
R15-244
R15-245
R150-212.1
R150-212.2

fopcover set
screw M6 x 20
bolt M8 x 20
topcoverhub
rubber seat
protection rim
speedindicatorplate compl.
groov nail @26 x6 s.s.
machine column, white
bearing
bearing bush MB2525DU
screw M16 x 90
nut M16
base

. plug button PG 135
slotted pin KS1 06 x 36
grease nipple
plate
screw s.s. M6x 10
machine number sign
arrow

_rubber pad foreleg for 25

rubberpad, back



Y

STy




Bowl Lift System

FIG.INO. ORDERNO. DESCRIPTION:

A R150-232412 bowlarmset compl.
STA2530 bearing bush MB5035DU
3 STA6370 slotted pin @6 x 30
4 STAB494 groov nail KN4 @4 x 16
5 STA5350 screw M12 x 110
6 R15111 spring
7 R150-69z extension bolt compl.
8 STA5835 nut M20
9 R150-95 cam roller 305802
10 R150-70 pin for extension bolt
1 R150-68z bowlarm guide rod compl.
12 STA3464 circlip 50UK
13 R1504m lifting gearbox assy.
14 R150-572z liting shaft compl.
15 STA2031 key B8 x 7 x 30
16 STA3407 circlip 19U
17 STA3410 circlip 25U
18 R150-9 wormwheel
19 R150-108 oilseal
20 R150-83 ball bearing /57, 6205 2RS1C3
21 R150-84 ball bearing 1/57, 6204 2RS1C3
22 R150-12 lifting gear box
23 STA3270 brass stopper 1/4 RG
24 STA3275 oil-level glass 12 RG
25 R1504 lifting gearbox
26 R20-300 gasket for R15-10
27 STA3452 circlip 16UK
R150-56 worm
STAB056 lockwasher 8mm
A STA5433 screw M8 x 25
31 STA4701 tube stopper 12 RG
32 STA4902 pipe coupling 1/2 x 1/4
33 R150-145 oiling tube
34 STA5439 screw M8 x 60
35 STA6056 lockwasher 8mm
36 STA5433 screw M8 x 25
37 R150-53m microswitch bracket assy.
38 STAS5081 screw M6 x 12
39 R27-172 microswitch
40 R150-173 carrier with roller
41 R150-54 lever arm for microswitch
42 STAS5439 screw M8 x 60
43 STA5810 nut M8
44 STA5322 screw M8 x 20
45 STA5123 screw M4 x 15
46 STA5101 screw M3 x 35
47 STAS817 nut M3
48 R150-161 spring for 53
49 STA5810 nut M8
50 STA6056 lockwasher 8mm
51 R60-110 liting spring
52°° R150-84.1m unit compl. mounted

- price excl. motor

please also state spare part number
of litting motor.
e.g. R150-84.1m + R150-84.20

liting motor
spare part number, see page 20.






Belt Drive

FIG.NO. ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION:

R150-20m speed selector lever

2 W20-170z arrow for speedindicator assy.

3 STAS607 : screw M6 x 6 s.s.

4 R150-44z gear arm compl

5 STAS5346 screw M10x 40

6 STAB057 lockwasher 10 mm

7 R150-160 ball and rocket joint

8 R15045 connecting bar

9 R150-18z bearing bracket assy.

10 R150472 bearing bracket shaft compl.

1 STA3410 circlip 25U

12 STA2610 bearing bush SWB2515M-Sy

13 STA2520 bearing bush MB2525DU

14 R15048 gearwheel

15 STA5602 screw M5x 10

16 R150462z toothed rack assy.

17 STA3409 circlip 24U

18 STA5815 nut M16

19 STAB040 washer

20 R150-19 fork for belt tightener

21 R20-275 spring f/tightening the v-belt

22 R150-26 support bracket

23 STA6060 washer 25 x35x 2.0

24 R20-34 distance piece

25 R150-16 lower fork

26 R15-142 grease gun

7 R150-59 m motor pulley set

28 R150-15z pulley movable, assy.

29 R150-13.1z pulley assy.

30 R150-59z motor pulley shaft assy.

31 STA3220 grease nipple

32 STA6018 washer 40x 13x3

33 R150-156 thread nipple

34 R1517 varispeed collar

35 R15-103 ball bearing 1/15 6010 2RS1

36 R150-15 pulley, movable

37 STA2508 bearing bush MB1015DU

38 R150-91 special v-belt

39 R150-285 pin

40 R150-13 pulley

41 STA5602 screw M5x 10

42 STA5825 nut M10

43 R15147 screw M10

44 STA6025 washer 10mm

45 STAS5345 screw M10x 30

46 STAB025 washer 10mm

47 STA5024 schrew M10x 20

48 STAS5436 screw M8 x 40

49 STA6026 washer 20 x 10x 2.5
R150-61 base for motor

51 R20-148 threaded bush

52 STA5815 nut M16

A3 STA5348 screw M10 x 55

>4 STAS5825 nut M10

55 STA2047 key A 8 x 7 x50

56°° R150-85.1m unit compl mounted

- price excl motor

please also siale spare part number
of motor.
e.g. R15085.1m + R150-85.20



Belt Drive




Variable Pulleys

(G.NO. ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION:

(S A N

R150-6z ceeee lE]BArM KOMPLL Lo arm for bearing assy. .......ccoeveininiiiae lagerhebael kompl.

STA2510 lejebasning MB16150U .......ccoceeirnnnnns bearing bush MB16150U ... lagerbuchse MB16150U
STAS5346 .............. sadtskrue M10X40 ..o screw MI10X40 ..o schraube M10x40
STA6057 ..cceeevenne flederskive 10MM, .......ccovviiniiriciicicine lockwasher 10mm federscheibe 10mm
R150-119m ..ccununeee strammerulle monteret  SOHz ............ tensioning roller mounted SOHZ .............. spannrolle montert S0Hz
R150-119.1m ........ stammerulle monteret  60Hz .... tensioning roller mounted 60HZ ............. spannrolle montert 60Hz
STA6282 ......ceeeeee Cyl.stift @16X60 .......coccvviiieiiiiieieene OllPin G1BXB0 ..c.oviviriieiiiriiee e zylinderstft @ 16x60
R150-120 ......ccccecn. arm for strammer SOHZ .o arm for tightener SOHZ .o hebel fuer spanner SOHz
R150-120a ............ arm for strammer 60HZ .....cceee. arm for tightener 60HZ ... hebel fuer spanner 60Hz
STAB494 .............. kaarvnagle KN4 adx16 ...........cooeinee groov nail KN4 0dx16 ... kerbnagel KN4 a4x16
R150-121 .. .. aksel for strammerulle . shaft for ightener ..........ccoeiiiniinnns welle fuer spanner
STA3514 ... sikringsAng S21 ... GIFCP 521 e sprengring 521
R150-122 ........c..... kuglelejg 6205 2RS1C3 ... ball bearing 6205 2RS1C3 . .. kugellager ~ 6205 2RS1C3
R150-119 ...ceueueee strammerulle ... tensioning roller ..........c.cececeeeeee SRR spannrolle
STA3410 ..ccveecnnene sikrngsAng 25U ......ooeereecicicececeenns GNP 25U oo sprengring 25U
R150-168 ... fieder for strammerulle ....... .. spring for tensioning roller ................. feder fuer spannrolle
R150-7m lejearmsbasning monteret ...................... arm bUSH @SSY. .oveeeeiiiiinieieeneseeeens lagerhebelbuchse montiert
R150-15Z .cceveeneenee remskive bevasgelig, kompl. ................. pulley movable, assy. .... .. riemenscheibe bewegliche, kompl.
R150-13Z ...cceeeueen remskive Kompl. ... PUIIRY @SSY. weoveuirenreenreienieie s riemenscheibe kompl.
STA3220 ...ccevueenee tryksmare enhed .........ccooeeiiiiicnnnn. grease NIPPIe ......cccoveeeiiecncicniinies schmiernippel
R150-128 . .. kileremskive ...... . standard v-belt pulley, ... keilriemenscheibe,
STA3418 ....ceeeeee sikringsring 35U GIrElip 35U el sprengring 35U
R150-102 .............. kugleleje 3207 2RS1C3 .....ccceeeeneee ball bearing 3207 2RS1C3 kugellager 3207 2RS1C3 .
STA3522 ....ccevee sikringsAng 721 ..o GIFCHP 721 e sprengring 72l
R150-143 .............. afstandsrar ... distance Wbe ....ccocviciiiiiie e abstandsrohr
R150-92 ... kugleleje 6207 2RS1C3 ....cccciiens ball bearing 6207 2RS1C3 ... kugellager 6207 2RS1C3
R150-7 .ccvvevenennnens lejearmsbasning ......ccocoeiiiiiiiiiii arm DUSH .. lagerhebelbuchse
R150-13 ..ccovvineens FEMSKIVE oot pulley riemenscheibe
R150-285 .............. SO L s pin stift
STA2508 ....coueeeee lejebesning MB101S0U ... bearing bush MB10150U ... lagerbuchse MB10150U
R150-15 .. remskive, bevagelig ... pulley, movable ... riemenscheibe, bewegliche
R15-103 ooooevececenes kugleleje /15 6010 2RST ....cocovvrvceeenne. ball bearing #/15 6010 2RS1 .....ccocvvvceeee. kugellager /15 6010 2RS1
R15-17 o gearskiftering ... ... varispeed collar ... getriebewendering
R15041 ..o lejearmaksel ..........ccooceiiiiiis bearing shaft ... lagerhebelwelle
STA2023 ..cccceeveeeee pasfeder B6X6xX39 ...........ccccoviviiiiiciinns key B6x6x39 ... feder B6x6x39
R15-142 ..coieiees fedtpresse ... grease QUN .....ocoooiemmrmiiieniieee e fettpresse
R150-59m.....ccceeeee MOtOrremMsKIVeSa®Y .........cceeveieriicnecaine motor pulley set ... motorreimenscheibesatz
R150-15z ... .. remskive bevasgelig, kompl. ............ pulley movable, assy. ... riemenscheibe bewegliche, kompl.
R150-13.1z remskive Kompl. .......ccooooeiiiiiicce PUIIRY @SSY. e riemenscheibe kompl.
R150-59Z ...ccouvvneee motorremskiveaksel kompl. .................... motor pulley shaftassy. ... motorriemenscheibenwelle kompl.
STA3220 ..cccevecnnnnn tryksmare enhed ... grease NPl ....ocooiiii schmiernippel
STA6018 .............. skaarmskive 40x13x3 ... washer 40x13x3 ... scheibe 40x13x3
R150-156 ... .. gevindnippel ... thread NIPPIB ..ooeeieiiiiie e gewindenippel
R15-17 e gearskiftering varispeed collar ... getriebewendering
R15-103 ..ccemnnnnn kugleleje /15 6010 2RST .....ccccccoiiicnns ball bearing /156010 2RS1 ... kugellager V15 6010 2RS1
R150-15 ..coceeieneee remskive, bevasgelig ... pulley, movable ... riemenscheibe, bewegliche
STA2508 .....cccceeeee lejebasning MB10150U .......cccooimiinenne bearing bush MB1015DU ...................... lagerbuchse MB10150U
R150-91 ... bredkilerem ... special v-belt ..o spezialkeilriemen
R150-285 S L DN ettt stift
R150-13 .icceveeeae remskive ........c.ce..... pulley ... riemenscheibe
STAS5602 .............. gev.tap M5x10 screw MSX10 i schraube M5x10
STAS345 ............. satskrue M10X30 ..o screw M10x30 ... .. schraube M10x30
STA6057 .oeeenrennee fliederskive 10MmM ... lockwasher 10MM ........cciviniiiniiinns ... federscheibe 10mm
STAS5024 ......ceeeeee kaarvskrue M10X20 .........ccciiiiiiiieeiene schrew M10X20 ..o schraube M10x20
STA5436 .o stalsatskrue M8x40 SCrew MBX40 ......cooiiiiiiiiiiieeee schraube M8x40
STA6026 ..ccceeeueeene skive WaSher .. e scheibe
R150-61 ... ravers base for motor .... traverse
R20-148 ..ccceveeennnne gevindbasning threaded BUSh ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiie s gewindebuchse
STAS5815 .cereeeeee matrik M16 e NULMI6E ... mutter M16
STA2047 .cccoeveenne pasfeder ABX7x50 ... key A8x7x50 feder A8x7x50
R150-85.1m .......... enhed kompl. monteret ... unit compl. MouNted .........ccciiiiiiiieeies einheit kompl. mont

- pris excl. motor - price excl. motor -preis ausschl.motor

angiv 0gsa reservedelsnummer please also state spare part number bitte auch ersatzteilnummer G




wn
-

o
N

© o ga8 g 8% 8 R
L g g%@w

|

Variable Pulleys

e
g \@—u. B
=




FIG.NO. ORDER NO.

PLANETARY HEAD

© ®©® N OO N A W N -

w o = 4 e

28A

29A

31
32

DESCRIPTION:
R150-2m.....ccceuuueee rerehoved monteret ................cooun..... planetary head assy. ............ccu.uu........... ruehrkopf montiert
R150-33z .............. bajonetaksel kompl. ..........ccoovrrerreen. bayonetshaft assy. .........cccccevuveenenn.... bajonettwelle kompl.
STA2033 ......ceuee pasfeder B8x7x60 key B8X7X60 ........c.coereererenne feder B8x7x60
R15-109 ............... fieder 33 .... spring {/33 feder /33
R60-106 ......ccceeueee kugle 3/8 rustfri..............coovemeerrnnn, ball 3/8s.s. kugel 378 f.
STA3418 ........... ... Sikringsring 35U circlip 35U sprengring 35U
STA6062 ............. . passkive 35x45%0.5 ............coorveernnn.... washer 35x45x0.5 ........ccccoeuurrnnencen... scheibe 35x45x0.5
R150-2z ............... . ekscentrikhoved kompl. ......................... eccentric head compl. .................u.u........ exzentrikkopf kompl.
STA6462 .............. kaervstift KS4 28x28 ... groov nail KS4 @8x28 ...............c.ccuuu.... kerbnagel KS4 08x28
STA3530 ............ «« SIKANGSHNG 901 ........veeeeeei circlip 901 sprengring 90I
R150-30z .............. hovedaksel kompl. ..........c.coeoovuererrennnn main shaft assy. . hauptwelle kompl.
STA2033 .......cceeuee pasfeder B8X7x60 ................cccoueen........ key B8x7x60 .. feder B8x7x60
STA3464 .............. sikringsring 50UK ..........c..cooovvveveennn. Circlip SOUK........ooovviveieieeeiereteee e sprengring SOUK
STA6061 ............ - Passkive 52x65x1.0 ...............cccevven..... washer 52x65x1.0 ........cccooeueverrennncee.. scheibe 52x65x1.0
R150-3z .....ceceuee hovedleje monteret ..................ccoo.......... main bearing mounted ............................ hauptlager montiert
STA3534 ............ sikringsring 1101 ..........o.oveveveiie Girclip 1100 ..., sprengring 110l
R150-36 .......ccccuuee ekscentrikskive ..........o..c.coooveeeeeeenn., eccentric disc ........ccccccvcvevenenrnniercre. exzenterscheibe
STAS5083 .............. kaarvskrue M10X40 .............coovevei . screw M10x40 ..o, schraube M10x40
R150-100 .............. kugleleje /30m, 6211 2RS1C3 ............. ball bearing #/30m, 6211 2RS1C3............. kugellager 1/30m, 6211 2RS1C3
R150-37 ...cccveeeenne afstandsrar .............coooooeeeee distance Piece ..........coveuveveeveeeeeeeeennnnn, abstandsrohr
R150-96 ......cceeuuee kugleleje /33, SZOZ 2RS1C3 ................ ball bearing /33, 3207 2RS1C3.............. kugellager #/33, 3207 2RS1C3
R150-31 .....cccoveueee mellemhjul ..........c.coommmireiieiee, M PINION ...t zwischenrad
R150-101 .............. kugleleje /30, 6210 2RS1C3 ............... ball bearing /30, 6210 2RS1C3............... kugellager #/30, 6210 2RS1C3
STA3220 .............. tryksmere enhed ... grease Nipple .........cccoeeveeeeieeeceeeeennn, schmiernippel
R150-34 ............... afstandsrer ... distance piece ..........ccccevueueuieeeeeeeeeeeennnn, abstandsrohr
R150-97 .....ceoveeeeee. kugleleje #/33n, 6210 2RS1C3 ... ball bearing f/33n, 6210 2RS1C3 ............ kugellager 1/33n, 6210 2RS1C3
R150-209 .............. gummipakning 33 ... rubber fing /33 ..o, gummiring /33
R150-90 .......ccuc.e. standardkilerem A57  50Hz .......... standard v-belt A57  50Hz ................. standardkeiliemen A57  50Hz
R150-90.1 .....cceueeee stan&ardkilerem AB0  60Hz ... standard v-belt A0 60Hz .................. standardkeiliemen A60  60Hz
R150-129 .............. kileremskive 50HZ ............ccco........... v-belt pulley S0HzZ .............cocvvuevenn, keiliemenscheibe 50Hz
R150-129a ........... . kileremskive 60Hz ............cocooovvrnnn... v-belt pulley 60Hz .......ccccovevviunannnnn, keiliemenscheibe 60Hz
R150-98 ....cccveueurene kugleleje /30@, 6310 2RS1C3................ ball bearing 1/30g, 6310 2RS1C3 ............ kugellager 1/30a, 6310 2RS1C3
R150-99 ........ccu.... . kugleleje #/30m, 6311 2RS1C3 .............. ball bearing {/30m, 6311 2RS1C3............ kugellager #/30m, 6311 2RS1C3
R150-1 .......... cessneee RANAKIANS ... gear wheel fim ...........ccccoevemuernecrcnen, zahnkranz
STAS348 ............. satskrue M10XS5 ..o screw M10X55 ..o, schraube M10x55
STABOS57 ....ccecueeeee fiederskive 10mm .........cccccooumrnerninn, lockwasher 10mm ..........cccccemuerrrunnne.. federscheibe 10mm
STAS5611 ....ccceuneee skrue MEX20 ... SCrew M6x20 .........cccccccecviiecinreirne. schraube M6x20
R30E-515m .......... magnetholderskive ..................cccuu........ support disc for magnets ........................ halterscheibe fuer magnete
STAS31T ....uueee satskrue MEx10 ..., screw MEx10 ..., schraube M6x10
STAG6053 .......ccuueee flederskive 6mm ... lockwasher 6mm..........cccceveveueuerernnnnnne.... federscheibe 6mm

a



Planetary Head




Tools

FIG.INO. ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION:

g

10
1°°
12
13
14°°
15

ag°*

18

19

21

27

28

31

R200-75m
R150-75m
R150-75am
R150-78m
R150-78am
R150-27m
R150-27am
R200-27m
R150-27.2m
R150-27a2m
R200-28m
R150-28m
R150-28am
14R200
14R150
44R200
44R150
48R60
R150-79
STA6270
22R150
22R150a
22R270
STAB513
STA5602

22R100-40

STA5608
22R140.6
22R150-520
22R30-520.1

STAS642

200L bow! stainless steel

150L bowl stainless steel
150/70 bowl stainless steel
150L hook, stainless steel
150/70 hook, stainless steel
150L flat beater

150/70L flat beater

200L flat beater, stainless steel
150L flat beater, stainless steel
150/70L flat beater, stainless steel
200L whip

150L whip

150/70L whip

200L wing whip, stainless steel
150L wing whip, stainless steel
200L whip with reinforcement
150L whip with reinforcement
rack for mixing tools

tool pin for hook

rollpin 316 x 50

150L + 200L bowl! truck compl.
150/70L bowl truck compl.

lever for bowl truck

plug button

screw M5x 10

bowltruck
100L + 150L + 150/70L + 200L

screw M10x 35

distance piece 123 mm for R150/70
wheel to bowltruck R150

wheel 1o bowltruck

screw M10x 25

Cannot be used for the standard
150L mixer.






Front Panel

\FIG.NO. ORDERNO.  DESCRIPTION:

1 R150-149.012 instrument panel assy.

2 R150-178 ) . push button compl. ABN 111
3 R150-179 | push button compl. ABN 101
4 R150-176 i startswitch complete ABN 110
5 R150-185 cover

6 R150-180 stopswitch complete ABN 301
7 R27-186 . lamp compl. 220v

8 R27-1§6.0 lamp compl. 380v

9 R27-186A lamp compl. UUCSA

10 R27-186.4 bulb 380v

1 R27-186.3 bulb 220v

12 R27-186.2 lins

13 R27-188.1z timer compl.

14 W30-189 knob for timer

15 R150-149 instrument panel

16 R150-208 packing for panel

17 STA5613 screw, black, M6 x 8

18 cee electr.control box compl.

19 eee | star/delta starter compl.

20 e ' motor

eoe spare part number, see page 20.



Front Panel




ELECTR.CONTROL BOX

€ (24
+ N U2 13 R ¢ R+
Q ? (r (Tl _ né 10(? 12(?
! ] ° uE © L3
ohs — [ wlg—— 7
.—____-—o_t_zE__,o__‘L__ — | L
Al 1 3 5 113 A 1 3 s 113 n Al 1 3 s 19 T
99 (Bl S
ca Ua2 2 4 [ 'u.' & Uaz 2 4 6 '1:‘ 'n" c2 Va2 2 4 ) “:‘ 2
¢ —
.b—-—
1 3 s 196 1 3 - 198
5 21% [3 %s &1 % % 6 'S
+Q u% v% wf +Q UJ
B Ukl b =
Ihlluulnn Sterndrelechscrdns
L__ Y{A ____j' r—é——]
Al VAo
Leftesotor, M‘ M’
4-050
Qe
C@JCEIJEEP o @ S
E s o |[s2 & = Q4
g Cc2 c Cc3 3 o
E1 ||E3 as
(o]
s1OP S‘TMY rm
o f’
, l A
P s1oP
i ]

Y

o

C1-C2-C3 Relay for motor

S1-82 Auxilliary switch
E1-E3 Thermal overload relay
M1 Motor

M2 Lifting motor

11-12 Connector

E6-E7 Lamp

E2-E4-E5 Fuse 6 amp.
EB-E9-E10 Microswitch

Microswitch for safetyguard
Microswitch for cover
Emergency stop



Cs

R150 MK:I

STAR / DELTA STARTER

e L3
L2
QA1 1 " 13 el 0OA1 1 3 3 13 33 @ Al 1 3 S 1 I
o9 3 o) K
..... -.({--al-- _3L.__ -_é-—#—l- 4- Sy S S 3 R
i Al t 1) =2 ” - 2 3 2
Uiz 2 he a1 C° Uaz 2 N s e @@ iy ©° Uaz 2 4 s M T
_—‘.
—-—‘-
Ul V2
[ Vi wa
wi U2
4-051
]
+
5]
EX
@ £
T ER
2 [ 1] 2 L 1) 2 =
" i 1]
]
Ca Ce Cs
C4-C5-C6 Relay for motor
M1 Motor
S1-S2-S3 Auxiliary switch
T Timer





